Arapahoe

D0032016CR003092
D0032017CR001909
D0032015CR000289
D0032017CR000486
D0032016CR001859
D0032016CR003622
D0032017CR000800
D0032017CR000859
D0032017CR001012
D0032017CR001766
D0032016CR003235
D0032017CR000893
D0032017CR002328
D0032006CR001591
D0032014CR001663
D0032015CR001479
D0032016CR001446
D0032016CR002385
D0032016CR002696
D0032017CR001783
D0032016CR001545
D0032016CR000973
D0032016CR002867

110 cases with prison sentences for 10/1/2017 to
12/31/2017

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE-W/ 3+PRIORS
CONTROLLED SUB-POSS SCH 1/2/FL/KT/CT
CONTROLLED SUB-POSS W/INT M/H/K/C 7-112G
SEX ASSAULT/CHILD/POS TRUST/VIC 15-18
ASSAULT 1-SBI W/ DEADLY WEAPON
STALKING-THREAT/REPEATED COMMUNICATION
CONTROLLED SUB-POSS SCH 1/2/FL/KT/CT
THEFT-$5,000-$20,000

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT/AGG 1-LESS $20K
ESCAPE FROM FELONY CONVICTION NOT F1,2
DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE-W/ 3+PRIORS
DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE-W/ 3+PRIORS
ESCAPE-ATTEMPT FROM FELONY CONVICTION
SEX ASSAULT/CHILD/POSTRUST-VICT UNDER 15
SEX ASSAULT/CHILD/POSTRUST-VICT UNDER 15
VEHICULAR ELUDING

ID THEFT-USES INFO TO OBTAIN

MURDER 1-EXTREME INDIFFERENCE-ATT
MURDER 1-AFTER DELIBERATION-ATT

ESCAPE FROM FUGITIVE HOLD
BIAS-MOTIVATED CRIME-BODILY INJURY-W/AID
ASSAULT 2-CAUSE INJURY W/ DEADLY WEAPON
ROBBERY
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10/2/2017

10/2/2017

10/6/2017

10/6/2017

10/10/2017
10/13/2017
10/13/2017
10/13/2017
10/13/2017
10/13/2017
10/16/2017
10/16/2017
10/16/2017
10/17/2017
10/19/2017
10/20/2017
10/20/2017
10/20/2017
10/20/2017
10/20/2017
10/23/2017
10/30/2017
10/30/2017

Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections

18 Months
1 Years
7 Years
4 Years
15 Years
4 Years
1 Years
5 Years
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1 Years
8 Years
40 Years
96 Years
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Arapahoe

D0032010CR001091
D0032016CR001355
D0032016CR001360
D0032016CR003153
D0032017CR002343
D0032016CR001696
D0032016CR002978
D0032016CR003086

D0032016CR003299
D0032017CR000292
D0032017CR000618
D0032017CR001304
D0032017CR002016
D0032017CR002708
D0032017CR000435
D0032016CR000741
D0032017CR001243
D0032016CR000589
D0032017CR000932

D0032011CR001333
D0032013CR001151
D0032016CR001403
D0032016CR001848
D0032016CR002482
D0032015CR002555
D0032015CR002073
D0032015CR002847
D0032017CR002804
D0032015CR001411
D0032016CR001833

SEX ASSAULT/CHILD

MURDER 1-AFTER DELIBERATION

MURDER 2

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT/AGG-W/TWO PRIORS
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT/AGG 2-1000-20K-ATT
ID THEFT-USES INFO TO OBTAIN

INVALID CHARGE

ROBBERY-AGG-POSSESS REAL/SIMULATED
WEAPN

VEHICULAR ELUDING

CONTROLLED SUB-POSS SCH 1/2/FL/KT/CT
CONTROLLED SUB-POSS SCH 1/2/FL/KT/CT

ID THEFT-USES INFO TO OBTAIN

ESCAPE FROM FELONY CONVICTION NOT F1,2
CONTROLLED SUB-POSS SCH 1/2/FL/KT/CT
DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE-W/ 3+PRIORS
SEX ASSAULT/CHILD/POSITION TRUST-PATTERN
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT/AGG 1-LESS $20K
CONTROLLED SUB-POSS SCH 1/2/FL/KT/CT
MURDER 1-AFTER DELIBERATION

BURGLARY 2-OF DWELLING

CONTROLLED SUB-OBTAIN BY FRAUD/DECEIT
CONTROLLED SUB-POSS W/INT M/H/K/C 7-112G
DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE-W/ 3+PRIORS
ASSAULT 2-IN JAIL/BODILY FLUIDS

MURDER 1-AFTER DELIBERATION
CONTROLLED SUB-POSS SCH 1/2/FL/KT/CT
CONTROLLED SUB-POSS SCH 1/2/FL/KT/CT
TRESPASS 1-DWELLING-ATT

ACCESSORY TO CRIME-CHARGED W/CLASS 1/2
BURGLARY 2-OF BUILDING
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11/9/2017
11/13/2017
11/13/2017
11/17/2017
11/17/2017

11/22/2017
11/27/2017
11/27/2017
11/27/2017
11/27/2017
12/1/2017
12/4/2017
12/4/2017
12/4/2017
12/5/2017
12/6/2017

Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections
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Arapahoe

Douglas

D0032016CR002400
D0032017CR000725
D0032015CR001902
D0032017CR001671
D0032017CR002586
D0032014CR000498
D0032017CR001136
D0032016CR001961

D0032012CR001080
D0182016CR0O00805
D0182016CR001117
D0182016CR000940
D0182017CR000679
D0182017CR000022
D0182017CR000799
D0182017CR000119
D0182016CR000806
D0182016CR000880
D0182017CR000396
D0182017CR000189
D0182016CR000898
D0182015CR000715
D0182017CR000476
D0182017CR000050
D0182017CR000387
D0182016CR000596

D0182017CR000028
D0182017CR000256
D0182016CR001054
D0182016CR000873

SEX OFFENDER (FELONY)-FAIL TO REGISTER
CONTROLLED SUB-POSS W DIST-MT/HR/KT/CT
FELONY MENACING-REAL/SIMULATED WEAPON
ID THEFT-POSS W/ INTENT TO USE

ESCAPE FROM FELONY CONVICTION NOT F1,2
VEHICULAR ELUDING

VEHICULAR ELUDING

MURDER 1-AFTER DELIBERATION

BURGLARY 2-OF DWELLING

CONTROLLED SUB-POSS SCH 1/2/FL/KT/CT
DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE-W/ 3+PRIORS
DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE-W/ 3+PRIORS
ID THEFT-POSS W/ INTENT TO USE
CONTROLLED SUB-POSS W DIST-MT/HR/KT/CT
CRIM POSS ID DOCS-MULTIPLE VICTIMS
VEHICULAR ELUDING

ASSAULT 2-CAUSE SERIOUS BODILY INJURY
CRIM POSS FINANCIAL DEVICE-4+ DIF NAMES
ID THEFT-USES INFO TO OBTAIN
WITNESS/VICTIM-TAMPERING WITH

MURDER 2-ATT

ASSAULT 2-CAUSE INJURY W/ DEADLY WEAPON
FORGERY-CHECK/COMMERCIAL INSTRUMENT
BURGLARY TOOLS-POSSESSION

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE-W/ 3+PRIORS

WEAPON-POSS/PREVIOUS OFFEND-ANY PRIOR
FE

CONTROLLED SUB-POSS SCH 1/2/FL/KT/CT
BURGLARY 2-OF DWELLING-ATT

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE-W/ 3+PRIORS
ID THEFT-USES INFO TO OBTAIN
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10/19/2017
10/23/2017
10/30/2017
10/30/2017
11/3/2017
11/3/2017
11/6/2017

11/13/2017
11/13/2017
11/15/2017
11/17/2017

Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
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Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
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Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
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Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
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Dept of Corrections

18 Months
4 Years
1 Years
3 Years
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99 Years to
Life
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Douglas

Elbert

Lincoln

D0182016CR000629
D0182016CR000845
D0182017CR000647
D0182016CR000766
D0182017CR001000
D0182017CR001012
D0182017CR000046
D0182016CR000240
D0182016CR000708
D0182013CR000192
D0182016CR000236
D0182016CR000425
D0182017CR000234
D0182017CR000286
D0182017CR000320
D0182017CR000371
D0182017CR000422
D0182017CR000208

D0202016CR000086
D0202016CR000024
D0202015CR000016
D0202016CR000120
D0202017CR000102
D0372017CR000009

D0372017CR000068

D0372016CR000083
D0372017CR000099

BURGLARY 2-OF DWELLING

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF-$1000-$5000

CONTROLLED SUB-POSS SCH 1/2/FL/KT/CT
DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE-W/ 3+PRIORS
ID THEFT-USES INFO TO OBTAIN

ID THEFT-USES INFO TO OBTAIN

TRESPASS 1-DWELLING

BURGLARY 2-OF DWELLING
WEAPON-POSS/PREV JUV OFFEND-ANY PRIOR FE
THEFT-$1000-$20,000

CONTROLLED SUB-POSS SCH 1/2/FL/KT/CT
CONTRABAND-INTRODUCTION 2-INTRODUCE
FORGERY-CHECK/COMMERCIAL INSTRUMENT
CONTROLLED SUB-POSS SCH 1/2/FL/KT/CT
TRESPASS 1-AUTO-W/INTENT TO COMMIT CRIME
CONTROLLED SUB-POSS SCH 1/2/FL/KT/CT
CONTROLLED SUB-POSS WI/I-SCH 1/2 14-225G

ROBBERY/AGG-MENACE VICTIM W/DEADLY
WEAPN

SEX OFFENDER (FELONY)-FAIL REGIST-2D OFF
ID THEFT-USES INFO TO OBTAIN

ID THEFT-USES INFO TO OBTAIN

CONTROLLED SUB-POSS SCH 1/2/FL/KT/CT
DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE-W/ 3+PRIORS

CONTRABAND-POSSESSION 1-DANGEROUS
INSTR

CONTRABAND-POSSESSION 1-DANGEROUS
INSTR

CONTRABAND-INTRODUCTION 1-MAKES INSIDE
CONTROLLED SUB-POSS SCH 1/2/FL/KT/CT
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12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/20/2017

10/16/2017
10/18/2017
12/11/2017
12/11/2017
12/11/2017
10/20/2017

11/9/2017

11/27/2017
11/27/2017

Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
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Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections
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Dept of Corrections
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